# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 4903, Frame 0403

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Capital, Inc.		11/05/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New York Media LLC
Street Address:	1201 Connecticut Ave NW, 11th Floor
City:	Washington DC
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Slick City Media, Inc.
Street Address:	1201 Connecticut Ave NW, 11th Floor
City:	Washington DC
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3927539	THE UNDERGROUND GOURMET		
Registration Number:	3939753	STRATEGIST		
Registration Number:	3939754	THE APPROVAL MATRIX		
Registration Number:	3939758	THE LOOK BOOK		
Registration Number:	3942921	THE CITY POLITIC		
Registration Number:	3853561	THE CITY POLITIC		
Registration Number:	4052350	VULTURE'S ANTICIPATION INDEX		
Registration Number:	3837448	GOSSIPMONGER		
Registration Number:	3161151	ECONOMY OF ONE		
Registration Number:	4064564	THE VULTURE NETWORK		
Registration Number:	4157334	VULTURE		
Serial Number:	85634540	EARLY & OFTEN		
Serial Number:	85634476	NEW YORK DESIGN HUNTING		
	•	TRADEMARK ——		

**REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0498** 

900680699

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85524572	NEW YORK TASTE
Serial Number:	85445448	VULTURE CLICKABLES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1166725-0002-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page6.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page7.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page8.tif source=NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS#page9.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by (a) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2009, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009 at Reel 4005, Frame 0905, (b) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 11, 2009, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2009 at Reel 4006, Frame 0001, (c) a Trademark Assignment of Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2009, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2009 at Reel 4101, Frame 0634, and (d) a Trademark Assignment of Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 at Reel 4903, Frame 0403, New York Media LLC and Slick City Media, Inc., in the case of (a) and (b) above (collectively, "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Access Capital, Inc. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for filing and recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and continuing lien on, and re-assigns to each Assignor, in each case as applicable, any and all right, title or interest it may have in, to or under, the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of November 5, 2019.

ACCESS CAPITAL, INC.

Name: John Belling

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reel 4005/Frame 0905

[See attached Schedule A-1]

Reel 4006/Frame 0001

[See attached Schedule A-2]

Reel 4101/Frame 0634

[See attached Schedule A-3]

Reel 4903/ Frame 0403

[See attached Schedule A-4]

18323776.2 203887**-**10095

# SCHEDULE A-1 to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

GRANTOR	MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEW YORK	ASK A SHOP CLERK	United States of	3,155,381	10/10/2006
MEDIA LLC	mma continuity to the continuity	America	9.040.994	4 4 /4 /0000
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	BEAUTY OF NEW YORK &  Design	United States of America	3,010,334	11/1/2005
NEW YORK	BEAUTY OF NEW YORK &	United States of	3,010,335	11/1/2005
MEDIA LLC	Design	America	,	
NEW YORK	BEST BETS	United States of	993,961	9/13/1974
MEDIA LLC		America		And a second contract of
NEW YORK	CITYSIDE	United States of	1,169,756	9/15/1981
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	ECONOMY OF ONE	America United States of	3,161,151	10/17/2006
MEDIA LLC	EDOMONIA DE DIAE	America	3,101,131	10/11/2008
NEW YORK	INTELLIGENCER	United States of	1,159,990	7/7/1981
MEDIA LLC		America	. ; ,	
NEW YORK	MARKET RESEARCH	United States of	3,252,592	6/12/2007
MEDIA LLC		America		all to let
NEW YORK	NEW YORK	United States of	1,136,766	6/10/1980
MEDIA LLC	KIMBLAODIZ (OLDIGIJA	America	* <i>ቀጣ</i> ድ ማሳሰ	E (00/4000
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK (Stylized)	United States of America	1,135,730	5/20/1980
NEW YORK	NEW YORK BEST	United States of	3,362,300	1/1/2008
MEDIA LLC	DOCTORS	America	(i) is sail to be	V 1000 mm mm mm mm
NEW YORK	NEW YORK BY NEW YORK	United States of	3,510,840	10/7/2008
MEDIA LLC	(Stylized)	America		
NEW YORK	NEW YORK FAMILY GUIDE	United States of	2,993,953	9/13/2005
MEDIA LLC	(Stylized)	America	n ho i ren	alselonne
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK WEDDINGS (Stylized)	United States of America	2,984,758	8/16/2005
NEW YORK	NEWYORKMETHOMIXER &	United States of	3,010,336	11/1/2005
MEDIA LLC	Design	America	5,0,5,500	
NEW YORK	STRATEGIST	United States of	3,172,709	11/14/2006
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK	STRICTLYPERSONAL.COM	United States of	2,988,733	8/30/2005
MEDIA LLC	Secretaria de Secretario de Alba antiqual por Alba de Alba dos	America	0.000 704	0/00/0005
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	STRICTLYPERSONALS	United States of America	2,988,734	8/30/2005
NEW YORK	TASTE OF NEW YORK	United States of	3,047,693	1/24/2006
MEDIA LLC	(Stylized)	America	2,017,000	Car territor
NEW YORK	THE APPROVAL MATRIX	United States of	3,178,767	11/28/2006
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK	THE BOTTOM LINE	United States of	1,238,265	5/17/1983
MEDIA LLC	with the same	America	0.485 N/A	Ale tonon
NEW YORK	THE LOOK BOOK	United States of America	3,125,212	8/1/2006
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	THE NATIONAL INTEREST	United States of	1,171,786	9/29/1981
MEDIA LLC	Communication in the contraction of the contraction	America	s, xe xirou	Summer COOK
Caraminates & graph page		· or k · said daysage		

NEW YORK	UNDERGROUND	United States of	1,074,990	10/11/1977
MEDIA LLC	GOURMET	America		
NEW YORK	VU.	United States of	3,161,170	10/17/2006
MEDIA LLC		America		
SLICK CITY	MP MENU PAGES & Design	United States of	3,210,534	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.	•	America		
SLICK CITY	Design (New York City	United States of	3,236,085	5/1/2007
MEDIA, INC.	Skyline)	America		
SLICK CITY	MP Design	United States of	3,215,017	3/6/2007
MEDIA, INC.	~	America		
SLICK CITY	MENU PAGES & Design	United States of	3,210,533	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	America		
SLICK CITY	MENU PAGES	United States of	3,210,531	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.		America		
Section and the section of the second		2. 11 12.11 11.11.TV		

# II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GRANTOR	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE APPROVAL MATRIX	United States of America	77/707,475	4/6/2009
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK SHOP (Stylized)	United States of America	77/725,379	4/29/2009
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK MEDIA	United States of America	77/226,117	7/10/2007
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	GRUB STREET	United States of America	77/731,024	5/6/2009
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	GAUB STREET DIGEST	United States of America	77/730,829	5/6/2009
SLICK CITY MEDIA, INC.	MP & Design	United States of America	77/756/432	6/10/2009
SLICK CITY MEDIA, INC.	MENUPAGES & Design	United States of America	77/756,078	6/10/2009
SLICK CITY MEDIA, INC.	MENUPAGES	United States of America	77/756,054	6/10/2009

# III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

# SCHEDULE A-2 to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

GRANTOR	MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	ASK A SHOP CLERK	United States of America	3,155,381	10/10/2006
NEW YORK	BEAUTY OF NEW YORK &	United States of	3,010,334	11/1/2005
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	Design BEAUTY OF NEW YORK &	America United States of	3,010,335	11/1/2005
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	Design BEST BETS	America United States of	993,961	9/13/1974
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	CITYSIDE	United States of America	1,169,756	9/15/1981
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	ECONOMY OF ONE	United States of America	3,161,151	10/17/2006
NEW YORK	INTELLIGENCER	United States of	1,159,990	7/7/1981
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	MARKET RESEARCH	America United States of	3,252,592	6/12/2007
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	NEW YORK	America United States of	1,136,766	6/10/1980
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK (Stylized)	United States of America	1,135,730	5/20/1980
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK BEST DOCTORS	United States of America	3,362,300	1/1/2008
NEW YORK	NEW YORK BY NEW YORK	United States of	3,510,840	10/7/2008
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	(Stylized) NEW YORK FAMILY GUIDE	America United States of	2,993,953	9/13/2005
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	(Stylized) NEW YORK WEDDINGS	America United States of	2.984,758	8/16/2005
MEDIA LLC	(Stylized)	America		
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEWYORKMETROMIXER & Design	United States of America	3,010,336	11/1/2005
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	STRATEGIST	United States of America	3,172,709	11/14/2006
NEW YORK	STRICTLYPERSONAL.COM	United States of	2,988,733	8/30/2005
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	STRICTLYPERSONALS	America United States of	2,988,734	8/30/2005
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	TASTE OF NEW YORK	America United States of	3,047,693	1/24/2006
MEDIA LLC	(Stylized)	America		
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE APPROVAL MATRIX	United States of America	3,178,767	11/28/2006
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE BOTTOM LINE	United States of America	1,238,265	5/17/1983
NEW YORK	THE LOOK BOOK	United States of	3,125,212	8/1/2006
MEDIA LLC NEW YORK	THE NATIONAL INTEREST	America United States of	1,171,786	9/29/1981
MEDIA LLC		America		

NEW YORK	UNDERGROUND	United States of	1,074,990	10/11/1977
MEDIA LLC	GOURMET	America		
NEW YORK	VU.	United States of	3,161,170	10/17/2006
MEDIA LLC		America		
SLICK CITY	MP MENU PAGES & Design	United States of	3,210,534	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.		America		
SLICK CITY	Design (New York City	United States of	3,236,085	5/1/2007
MEDIA, INC.	Skyline)	America		
SLICK CITY	MP Design	United States of	3,215,017	3/6/2007
MEDIA, INC.	~	America		
SLICK CITY	MENU PAGES & Design	United States of	3,210,533	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	America		
SLICK CITY	MENU PAGES	United States of	3,210,531	2/20/2007
MEDIA, INC.		America		

# II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GHANTOR	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE APPROVAL MATRIX	United States of America	77/707,475	4/6/2009
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK SHOP (Stylized)	United States of America	77/725,379	4/29/2009
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK MEDIA	United States of America	77/226,117	7/10/2007
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	GRUB STREET	United States of America	77/731,024	5/6/2009
NEW YORK	GRUB STREET	United States of	77/730,829	5/6/2009
MEDIA LLC SLICK CITY	DIGEST MP & Design	America United States of	77/756/432	6/10/2009
MEDIA, INC. SLICK CITY	MENUPAGES &	America United States of	77/756,078	6/10/2009
MEDIA, INC. SLICK CITY MEDIA, INC.	Design MENUPAGES	America United States of America	77/756,054	6/10/2009

# III. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

# SCHEDULE A-3 to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

GRANTOR	<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	VULTURE	United States of America	3368526	January 15, 2008

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GRANTOR	MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
NEW YORK	DAILY INTEL	United States of	77/794,495	7/31/2009
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK	THE CUT	United States of	77/794,489	7/31/2009
MEDIA LLC		America		
NEW YORK	SHOP-A-	United States of	77/794,496	7/31/2009
MEDIA LLC	MATIC	America	 	

# SCHEDULE A-4 to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>GRANTOR</u>	MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE UNDERGROUND GOURMET	United States of America	3,927,539	March 8, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	STRATEGIST	United States of America	3,939,753	April 5, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE APPROVAL MATRIX	United States of America	3,939,754	April 5, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE LOOK BOOK	United States of America	3,939,758	April 5, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE CITY POLITIC	United States of America	3,942,921	April 12, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE CITY POLITIC	United States of America	3,853,561	September 28, 2010
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	VULTURE'S ANTICIPATION INDEX	United States of America	4,052,350	November 8, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	GOSSIPMONGER	United States of America	3837448	August 24, 2010
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	ECONOMY OF ONE	United States of America	3161151	October 17, 2006
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	THE VULTURE NETWORK	United States of America	4064564	November 29, 2011
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	VULTURE	United States of America	4157334	June 12, 2012

2

NY987974.2 203887-10095

### II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

GRANTOR	<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	EARLY & OFTEN	United States of America	85634540	May 24, 2012
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK DESIGN HUNTING	United States of America	85634476	May 24, 2012
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	NEW YORK TASTE	United States of America	85524572	January 25, 2012
NEW YORK MEDIA LLC	VULTURE CLICKABLES	United States of America	85445448	October 12, 2011

NY987974.2 203887-10095

**RECORDED: 03/10/2022** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0508